

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.,)
)
)
 Plaintiff,)
)
)
 v.)
) Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00449-KBJ
)
 CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY)
)
)
 Defendant.)
)
)

DEFENDANT’S COMBINED OPPOSITION
TO PLAINTIFF’S CROSS-MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND REPLY IN
SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 2

THE CIA PROPERLY EXEMPTED ITS OPERATIONAL FILES FROM SEARCH AND
REVIEW IN RESPONSE TO JUDICIAL WATCH’S FOIA REQUEST 2

I. The CIA Has Satisfied Its Burden of Demonstrating that Its Operational Files Are
Exempt from Search and Review 3

II. The Special Activity Exception Does Not Apply 8

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Marino v. Drug Enforcement Admin.,
729 F. Supp. 2d 237 (D.D.C. 2010) 10

Students Against Genocide (SAGE) v. U.S. Department of State,
No. CIV96-667(CKK/JMF), 1998 WL 699074 (D.D.C. Aug. 24, 1998)..... 8

**Sullivan v. Central Intelligence Agency*,
992 F.2d 1249 (1st Cir. 1993) 8, 9, 10

Unidad Latina En Accion v. U.S. Dep’t of Homeland Security,
253 F.R.D. 44 (D. Conn. 2008) 10

Yeager v. Drug Enforcement Admin.,
678 F.2d 315 (D.C. Cir. 1982) 7

Statutes

*50 U.S.C. § 31414,5

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(a)3

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(b)3, 4, 7

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(b)(1)4

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(c)(2)8

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(f)(3)7

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(f)(4)(A)3, 4

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(f)(4)(B).....7

*50 U.S.C. § 3141(g)5

50 U.S.C. § 3093(a)9

50 U.S.C. § 3093(a)(3)9

50 U.S.C. § 3093(b)9

50 U.S.C. § 3093(c)9

50 U.S.C. § 3093(e)9

50 U.S.C. § 3093(h)9

50 U.S.C. § 3094(c)9

Other Authorities

*S. Rep. No. 98-305 (1983)7, 8, 9, 10
*H. Rep. No. 98-726(I) (1984)8, 9, 10
